CH-61 (Rev. 04/21)

	FOR COUNTY CREATED		ALTH TAXING DIST	
The	County Board of Health met on the	day of	at	, Kentucky.
		ERS PRESENT	`: 	
On motion by	duly seconded by		and carried, the following	ng resolution was adopted:
WHEREAS provisions of KRS 21:	S, a public health taxing district for 2.750 and;		County, Kentucky,	was established pursuant to the
	S, the members of the county or city-county district and are authorized to perform all dut of health; and			
appropriated an a	S, the other tax levying authorities within amount sufficient to meet the publ neet the standards prescribed by the Cabinet	ic health ne	eds of the County	opinion of this Board of Health Health Department nor an
appropriation suppor	, the Cabinet for Health and Family Sert for theCountryices pursuant to the provisions of 902 KAF	y Health Depa		
taxation inassessed valuation of cents per \$	CREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that there County, Kentucky as part all real property and at the rate of 100 of the assessed valuation of all moto wehicle tax rate will be applicable to calendar	orovided by KIcents asses or vehicles in	RS 212.755 at the rate of sed valuation of all pers	f cents per \$100 of the sonal property; and at the rate of
resolution which shall bills of all taxpayers	curt ofCounty, Il be in addition to all other county ad val liable therefore by the proper county officer this levy to the County Board of Health an	orem taxes an s and to direct t	d to cause the same to the sheriff of County, Ke	be properly placed upon the tax entucky, to collect, receive and
	y is directed to deliver a duly certified copy o Kentucky, on the			
foregoing resolution w	Secretary of the was adopted by said Board members whose n	ames appear th	ereon at a meeting of said	of Health, certify that the d Board of Health at Kentucky,

RESOLUTION OF _____ COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

The Kentucky Cabinet for Health and Family Services, Commissioner for Public Health signature is only required when the requested tax rates listed herein are less than the minimum annual contribution rate set pursuant to 902 KAR 8:170 (3)(3).